GLOBAL UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH (GUB), BARISHAL
Mallick Tower, Sher-e-Bangla Sarak, Nathullabad, Barishal-8200

Academic Calendar (Including Holidays)

Departments: English & Library and Information Science
Semester: Spring - 2026

]

[From

0

'|Event Ly

01.01.2026(Thursday)

30.06.2026 (Tuesday)

Duration of Spring Semester - 2026.

08.01.2026(Thursday)

18.01.2026 (Sunday)

Advising and Registration: (English & DLIS).

109.01.2026 (Friday)

25.01.2026 (Sunday)

Payment of Semester Fees / Installments.

17.01.2026 (Saturday)

Holiday (Shab-e-Meraj*).

123.01.2026 (Friday)

Holiday (Sri Sri Saraswati Puja*).

24.01.2026(Saturday)

Class Starting for DLIS and English.

101.02.2026 (Sunday)

Holiday (Maghi Purnima*)

104.02.2026(Wednesday)

Holiday (Shab-e-Barat*).

105.02.2026 (Thursday)

14.02.2026 (Saturday)

Payment of Semester Fees / Installments.

115.02.2026(Sunday)

Holiday (Sri Sri Shivaratri Brata*).

21.02.2026 (Saturday)

Holiday (Martyr Day & International Mother Language
Day*)

03.03.2026 (Tuesday)

Holiday (Dolyatra®*).

04.03.2026(Wednesday)

Collection of Admit Cards for DLIS Midterm
Examination.

204.03.2026(“”ednesda)')

15.03.2026 (Sunday)

Payment of Semester Fees/Installments.

17.03.2026 (Tuesday)

26.03.2026(Thursday)

Holiday (Jumatul Vidah, Shab-e-Qadr, Eid-ul-Fitr &
Independence and National Day*)

28.03.2026(Saturday)

08.04.2026(Wednesday)

Midterm Examination (DLIS) of Spring Semester-2026.

105.04.2026 (Sunday)

Holiday (Easter Sunday*).

08.04.2026(Wednesday)

19.04.2026 (Sunday)

Payment of Semester Fees/Installments.

114.04.2026 (Tuesday)

Holiday (Pohela Boishakh*).

01.03.2026 (Friday)

Holiday (May Day & Buddha Purnima*).

02.05.2026 (Saturday)

17.05.2026 (Sunday)

Payment of Semester Fees/Installments.

117.05.2026 (Sunday)

Last Day of Class before final examination (DLIS &
English) for Spring Semester-2026.

21052026 (Thursday)

Collection of Admit Cards (English & DLIS) for Spring
Semester-2026 Final Examination.

56.05.2026(Tuesday) 04.06.2026 (Thursday) [Holiday (Eid-Ul-Adha*).
06.06.2026 (Saturday) |14.06.2026 (Sunday)  |Payment of Semester Fees/Installments.
o lia Final Examination (English & DLIS) of Spring
11.06.2026 (Thursday) [25.06.2026 (Thursday) Semester-2026.
26.06.2026 (Friday) -- Holiday (Ashura*).
28.06.2026 (Sunday) - Last Day of Raw Grade Sheet Submission.
01.07.2026(Wednesday) -- Result Publishing Day. (in website)
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[* Subject to appearance of moon and subject to decision by the Government regarding the official holiday_g.
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